

| OBTS NUMBER 1302359678 | NO BWC NO | | | | | COMPLAINITARRESTAFFIDAVII | | | | | | | | DLICE CASE NO. 302809 | | | | | | |
|---|---|---|---|----------------------------------|---|---|--|---|-----------------------------|--|--|--------------------------------|----------------------|---|-------------------------------------|---|--|----------------------------|---|------|
| SPECIAL OPERATION: | X | FELONY MISE WARRANT | | | | JUV GITIVE WA | JUV X DV VE WARRANT: | | | | INF JAIL NO. 230158 | | | | NO | | COURT CASE NO. F23021633 | | | |
| DS NO. AGENCY CODE MUNICIP. 089 | | | AL P.D. DEF. ID NO. MDPD RECOI 1276064 | | | | 3 AND ID NO. STUDEN | | | ENT ID NO. | | | GANG RE | ELATED | FRAUD RELATED NO | | COM | | | |
| DEFENDANT'S NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE) STOROZHUK, YULIA | | | | | | | | | | | or STREET NAME CHUK, YULIIA | | | | | BIGNAL: | | | PLAI | |
| ` ′ | GE 9 | RACE W | SEX F | | HISPANIC ETHNICIT | | HEIGHT 5'05 | WEIGHT | HAIR COL BLN | | IAIR LEN | | AIR STY | LE EYES BRO | | GLASSES NO | FAC | | NOR | NT/A |
| SCARS, TATTOOS, UNIQUE | PHY | SICAL FEAT | URES | (Loc | ation, Type | e, Description | on) | | | | | | | | F | PLACE OF B | IRTH (C | ity, State | e/Country) | RES |
| LOCAL ADDRESS | | | | | | | | | | | | | | PHONE | | CITIZENSHIP RA | | | T AF | |
| PERMANENT ADDRESS (Street, Apt. Number) | | | | | | | (City) (State) (Country) (Zip) SUNNY ISLES BEACHFL US 3316 | | | | | | Zip) 3160 | PHONE 0 | | | | OCCUPATION UNKNWON | | |
| SCHOOL OR BUSINESS ADDRESS (Street, Apt. Number) | | | | | | | (City) (State) (C | | | | | | Country) (Zip) PHONE | | | | ADDRESS SOURCE VERBAL | | | |
| DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER/STATE SOCIAL SECU | | | | AL SECUR | RITY NO. | ITY NO. WEAPON SEIZED NO | | | | | Defendant/CONCEALED WEAPON PERMIT NONE | | | N | INDICAT Alcohol In Drug Infue | nfuence: N | | | COMPLAINT/ARREST AFFIDAVIT - COURT COPY | |
| ARREST DATE 10/31/2023 | | ARR 11: | EST TI | ME | ARRE | ST LOCAT | ION | SUNI | NY ISLES | BEA | CH, FL | . 3316 | 0 | | | l . | | GRII 025 | | COP |
| CO-DEFENDANT NAME | | | | | | | | | DOB | | | | | CUSTODY | E | FELONY DV | | - | /ENILE SDEMEANOR | _ |
| CO-DEFENDANT NAME | | | | | | | | | DOB | | | | | CUSTODY | E | FELONY DV | | | /ENILE SDEMEANOR | - |
| CO-DEFENDANT NAME | | | | | | | | | DOB | | | - | CUSTODY | FELONY DV | NY | | /ENILE SDEMEANOR | - | | |
| JUV Relation Name | | | | | | | Stree | t | | | | | | | Z | Zip Ph | one | | Contacted | ? |
| CHARGES | | | | | CHAF AS | | S FL STAT | FL STATUTE NUMBER | | | R VIOL OF SE | | CT. CODE OF | | DV WARRANT T' TRAFFIC CIT | | ANT TYPE OF | | | |
| 1. F/1-CHILD ABUSE/AGGRAV/GREAT BOD HARM/TORT | | | | | URE | F.S | | | 827.03(2)(A) | | | | | \perp | 004130A | | | | | |
| 2. F/3-CHILD ABUSE/NO GREAT BODILY HARM | | | | | | F.S | S. 1 | 827 | '.03(2 |)(C) | | | | 0 | 010130B | Y | | | | |
| 3. 4. | | | | | | | | | - | | | | | | + | | | | | |
| The undersigned certifies and | d swea | ars that he/sh | ne has | just a | ınd reason | able ground | ds to believe | e, and doe | s believe tha | it the ab | ove nam | ed Defe | ndant cor | mmitted the fo | llowi | ing violation of | of law: | | | |
| On the 30 day of OCTOE I RESPONDED TO T CHILD ABUSE. DEFE THE WITNESS PROV GRAB THE VICTIM (I VICTIM IS ON THE G PUSHES HIM TO TH | HE L END: VIDE HER GROU E GI | LISTED D ANT IS K ED RING (3 YEAR UND DEF ROUND A | ATE NOW CAMI OLD END | ANI 'N T ERA SOI ANT | O THE ' FOOTA N) WITH MALIC | WITNES AGE IN V H BOTH I CIOUSLY IS ATTER | S AS HE WHICH T HANDS, 'KICKS' MPTING | ER NEIG THE DEI LIFT HI THE VIO TO GE | FENDAN M FROM CTIM TW | VHO L T IS S I THE ICE. I FENI | IVES I BEEN C GROU DEFEN DANT F | N THE DN YE- IND AI DANT REPEA | STEREND THEN ATEDLE | DAYS DAT ROW HIM I GRABS \ Y KICKS T wat should I willfu ab by this notice is reant for my arres ng the time, date | IG A TC /IC THE | AND FLOOAT APPRO THE FLOOAT APPRO TIM BY TI VICTIM | OR. DXIMA DOR. HE FA [Cor ore the be held in rthermore rt hearing | ATELY WHILE ACE AN atinued | ND on Next P | age] |
| I SWEAR THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS TRUE AND CORRECT. MARTINEZ, R: Court ID: 089-00236 | | | | | SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, THE UNDERSIGNED AUTHORITY THIS 31 DAY OF OCTOBER, 2023 Jhow Hulling Philipart, T: Court ID: 089-00143 | | | | | | notice concerning the time, date and place of all court hearings should be sent to the above address. I agree that it is my responsibility to notify Clerk of the Court (Juveniles notify Juvenile Division) anytime that my address changes. You need not appear in court, but must comply with the instructions on the reverse side hereof. | | | | | | | | 1 | |



COMPLAINT/ARREST AFFIDAVIT OBTS NUMBER POLICE CASE NO. **CONTINUATION** 2302809 1302359678 ON IIAL COURT CASE NO. 230158110 F23021633 SPECIAL JUV JAIL NO COURT CASE NO. COMPLAINT/ARREST X FELONY MISD TRAFFIC X DV MOVES CIV INF OPERATION: 230158110 NO F23021633 WARRANT FUGITIVE WARRANT: In State Out State DEFENDANT'S NAME (LAST, FIRST, MIDDLE) DOB (MM/DD/YYYY) STOROZHUK. YULIA 04/25/1994 CO-DEFENDANT NAME DOB JUVENILE IN CUSTODY FELONY AT LARGE D\/ **MISDEMEANOR** IN CUSTODY FELONY JUVENILE AT LARGE DV MISDEMEANOR CHARGES CHARGE CNTS | FL STATUTE NUMBER UCR WARRANT TYPE OR VIOL OF SECT CODE AFFIDAVIT CONT TRAFFIC CITATION AS: 5. 6. 7. 8. WHILE EXITING THE CAMERA VIEW. A SECOND RING CAMERA VIDEO TAKEN AT APPROXIMATELY 09:44 PM, SHOWS DEFENDANT PUSH VICTIM IN THE CHEST CAUSING THE VICTIM TO FALL BACK AND HIT THE FLOOR. IN A POST MIRANDA RECORDED INTERVIEW, DEFENDANT IS SHOWN THE RING CAMERA FOOTAGE AND ADMITS TO BEING THE PERSON IN THE VIDEO. DEFENDANT DISCLOSES THE REASON WHY SHE PUSHED HER SON WAS PUNISHMENT FOR INSISTING ON GOING TO THE PLAYGROUND. DEFENDANT WENT ON TO SAY THAT THE SON WAS BEING DIFFICULT AND UNCOOPERATIVE. I OBSERVED REDNESS ON THE VICTIMS RIGHT CHEEK AND RIGHT FOREHEAD ALONG WITH BRUISING ON HIS RIGHT FOREARM AND LEFT KNEE. SCRATCHES WERE ALSO OBSERVED ON HIS STOMACH AND ON HIS BACK. VICTIM LATER DISCLOSED TO OFC. PINERO THAT THE DEFENDANT HAD SCRATCHED HIM. PICTURES OF THE INJURIES WERE TAKEN AND IMPOUNDED. DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILIES (DCF) WAS CONTACTED AND ASSUMED INVESTIGATION UNDER CASE 2023-343034-01. DEFENDANT WAS TRANSPORTED TO TGK. SAO PRE-FILE CONFERENCE INFORMATION DATE: TIME: CONTACT: NOTES: ATTEMPTED TO CONTACT, PRIOR APPROVAL OF AFORM BY SAO NEEDED TO SET PRE-FILE HOLD FOR OTHER AGENCY VERIFIED BY HOLD FOR BOND HEARING. DO NOT BOND I Understand that should I willfully fail to appear before th court as required by this notice to appear that I may be held in contempt of court and a warra OUT (Officer Must Appear at Bond Hearing). for my arrest shall be issued. Furthermore, I agree that notice concerning the time, date and place of all court hearings should be sent to the above address. I agree that it is my responsibility to notify Clerk of the Court (Juveniles notify Juvenile Division) anytime that my I SWEAR THAT THE ABOVE STATEMENT IS TRUE AND SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, THE address changes. CORRECT INDERSIGNED AUTHORITY THIS 31 DAY OF You need not appear in court, but must comply with the OCTOBER, 2023 instructions on the reverse side hereof. Thomas the

MARTINEZ, R: Court ID: 089-00236

PHILPART, T: Court ID: 089-00143